
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  2  1   Murray State  307  298  310       915  +51 
1  1  2   Eastern Kentucky 295  304  318       917  +53 
2  3  3   Jacksonville St. 298  308  317       923  +59 
4  5  4   Morehead State 310  310  307       927  +63 
6  4  5   Tennessee Tech  313  301  320       934  +70 
7  6  6   Austin Peay State 320  315  314       949  +85 
5  7  7   Belmont University 311  332  328       971  +107 
9  8  8   SIU Edwardsville 333  331  324       988  +124 
8  9  9   Eastern Illinois 331  342  353       1026  +162 

10  10  10   Tennessee State  359  357  350       1066  +202 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Delaney Howson  Murray State  71   68  73       212  -4   
2 2   Anna Gleixner  Eastern Kentucky  72   73  80       225  +9   
3 3   Anne Kathrin Albrecht  Jacksonville St.  72   74  80       226  +10   
5 4   Whitney Robertson  Tennessee Tech  77   73  78       228  +12   

T11 T5   Sofie Levin  Eastern Kentucky  77   76  76       229  +13   
4 T5   Sydney Trimble  Murray State  76   73  80       229  +13   
6 T5   Melania Bajo Geijo  Jacksonville St.  74   77  78       229  +13   

T15 T8   Tala Mumford  Austin Peay State  75   80  76       231  +15   
T15 T8   Jessica Cathey  Austin Peay State  79   76  76       231  +15   
T7 10   Katie Rice  Morehead State  74   78  80       232  +16   
T19 T11   Vanessa Bognot  Morehead State  81   76  76       233  +17   
T7 T11   Madalyn Everts  Tennessee Tech  80   72  81       233  +17   
T21 T11   Abbi Stamper  Murray State  80   78  75       233  +17   
T7 T11   Rachel Welker  Eastern Kentucky  73   79  81       233  +17   
T7 15   Emilie Simmons  Eastern Kentucky  76   76  82       234  +18   
T13 T16   Allison Geer  Tennessee Tech  76   78  81       235  +19   
T11 T16   Anna Magnusson  Morehead State  79   74  82       235  +19   
T13 T16   Becky Sharpe  Eastern Kentucky  74   80  81       235  +19   
T17 T16   Melani Sisto  Jacksonville St.  73   83  79       235  +19   
T34 T20   Linnea Scholin  Morehead State  81   84  71       236  +20   
T17 T20   Maya Parsons  Jacksonville St.  79   77  80       236  +20   
T21 T22   Megan Williamson  Tennessee Tech  80   78  80       238  +22   
T21 T22   Hannah Sublett  Morehead State  76   82  80       238  +22   
T24 T24   Sydney Hudson  Belmont University  76   83  81       240  +24   
T29 T24   Ashton Stair  SIU Edwardsville  85   77  78       240  +24   
T19 T26   Brooks White  SIU Edwardsville  79   78  86       243  +27   
T24 T26   Shay Sullivan  Belmont University  77   82  84       243  +27   
T29 28   Lydia Triplett  Tennessee Tech  84   78  83       245  +29   
T24 T29   Amber Boswoth  Austin Peay State  82   77  87       246  +30   
T32 T29   Jackie Van Meter  Murray State  85   79  82       246  +30   
28 31   Megan Heath  Belmont University  79   82  86       247  +31   
37 32   Rachel Deaton  Austin Peay State  86   82  80       248  +32   
27 T33   Elyse Banovic  Eastern Illinois  77   83  89       249  +33   

T29 T33   Angie Varona  Jacksonville St.  82   80  87       249  +33   
T34 T35   Tiffany Wolf  Eastern Illinois  82   83  85       250  +34   
T39 T35   Molly Marcum  SIU Edwardsville  84   87  79       250  +34   
T32 T35   Sophie Hillier  Murray State  80   84  86       250  +34   
41 38   Evin Edens  Belmont University  87   85  79       251  +35   
38 39   Morgan Kauffman  Austin Peay State  84   86  82       252  +36   
36 T40   Lexi Hammerton  Eastern Illinois  82   85  88       255  +39   

T39 T40   Abbie Gregory  Belmont University  79   92  84       255  +39   
42 42   Kelly Merkel  Tennessee State  91   82  84       257  +41   
43 43   Brittney Jostes  SIU Edwardsville  85   89  92       266  +50   

T47 44   Alison Gorman  SIU Edwardsville  89   97  81       267  +51   

46 45   Natalie Spicer  Tennessee State  95   90  87       272  +56 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

44 46   Sarah Needleman  Tennessee State  83   94  98       275  +59   
T47 47   Amelia Dap  Tennessee State  90   96  90       276  +60   
49 48   Laura Bremer  Tennessee State  98   91  89       278  +62   
50 49   Alex Pickens  Eastern Illinois  90   102  91       283  +67   
45 -    Emily Fitzgerald  Eastern Illinois  90   91  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Murray State 307 298 310 915
1 Delaney Howson (1) 71 68 73 212

T5 Sydney Trimble (3) 76 73 80 229

T11 Abbi Stamper (5) 80 78 75 233

T29 Jackie Van Meter (2) 85 79 82 246

T35 Sophie Hillier (4) 80 84 86 250

2 Eastern Kentucky 295 304 318 917
2 Anna Gleixner (3) 72 73 80 225

T5 Sofie Levin (1) 77 76 76 229

T11 Rachel Welker (4) 73 79 81 233

15 Emilie Simmons (2) 76 76 82 234

T16 Becky Sharpe (5) 74 80 81 235

3 Jacksonville St. 298 308 317 923
3 Anne Kathrin Albrecht (2) 72 74 80 226

T5 Melania Bajo Geijo (3) 74 77 78 229

T16 Melani Sisto (4) 73 83 79 235

T20 Maya Parsons (1) 79 77 80 236

T33 Angie Varona (5) 82 80 87 249

4 Morehead State 310 310 307 927
10 Katie Rice (2) 74 78 80 232

T11 Vanessa Bognot (5) 81 76 76 233

T16 Anna Magnusson (3) 79 74 82 235

T20 Linnea Scholin (4) 81 84 71 236

T22 Hannah Sublett (1) 76 82 80 238

5 Tennessee Tech 313 301 320 934
4 Whitney Robertson (1) 77 73 78 228

T11 Madalyn Everts (2) 80 72 81 233

T16 Allison Geer (5) 76 78 81 235

T22 Megan Williamson (3) 80 78 80 238

28 Lydia Triplett (4) 84 78 83 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Austin Peay State 320 315 314 949
T8 Jessica Cathey (1) 79 76 76 231

T8 Tala Mumford (3) 75 80 76 231

T29 Amber Boswoth (5) 82 77 87 246

32 Rachel Deaton (2) 86 82 80 248

39 Morgan Kauffman (4) 84 86 82 252

7 Belmont University 311 332 328 971
T24 Sydney Hudson (3) 76 83 81 240

T26 Shay Sullivan (1) 77 82 84 243

31 Megan Heath (5) 79 82 86 247

38 Evin Edens (2) 87 85 79 251

T40 Abbie Gregory (4) 79 92 84 255

8 SIU Edwardsville 333 331 324 988
T24 Ashton Stair (1) 85 77 78 240

T26 Brooks White (3) 79 78 86 243

T35 Molly Marcum (2) 84 87 79 250

43 Brittney Jostes (5) 85 89 92 266

44 Alison Gorman (4) 89 97 81 267

9 Eastern Illinois 331 342 353 1026
T33 Elyse Banovic (4) 77 83 89 249

T35 Tiffany Wolf (3) 82 83 85 250

T40 Lexi Hammerton (5) 82 85 88 255

49 Alex Pickens (2) 90 102 91 283

50 Emily Fitzgerald (1) 90 91 0 181

10 Tennessee State 359 357 350 1066
42 Kelly Merkel (1) 91 82 84 257

45 Natalie Spicer (2) 95 90 87 272

46 Sarah Needleman (5) 83 94 98 275

47 Amelia Dap (3) 90 96 90 276

48 Laura Bremer (4) 98 91 89 278
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Howson Murray St. 2.75 -3 
L. Triplett Tenn. Tech 2.92 -1 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 3.00 E 
K. Merkel Tenn St 3.08 +1 
A. Magnusson Morehead 3.17 +2 
M. Sisto J'ville St 3.25 +3 
A. Geer Tenn. Tech 3.25 +3 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 3.25 +3 
S. Trimble Murray St. 3.25 +3 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 3.25 +3 
A. Boswoth Aust. Peay 3.33 +4 
R. Deaton Aust. Peay 3.33 +4 
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 3.33 +4 
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 3.33 +4 
V. Bognot Morehead 3.33 +4 
A. Stamper Murray St. 3.42 +5 
S. Levin E Kentucky 3.42 +5 
T. Wolf E Illinois 3.42 +5 
H. Sublett Morehead 3.42 +5 
L. Scholin Morehead 3.42 +5 
E. Banovic E Illinois 3.50 +6 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 3.50 +6 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Howson Murray St. 3.93 -2 
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 4.10 +3 
K. Rice Morehead 4.13 +4 
R. Welker E Kentucky 4.13 +4 
A. Albrecht J'ville St 4.17 +5 
L. Scholin Morehead 4.17 +5 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 4.17 +5 
S. Trimble Murray St. 4.17 +5 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 4.20 +6 
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 4.20 +6 
S. Hudson Belmont 4.23 +7 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 4.23 +7 
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 4.23 +7 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 4.27 +8 
S. Levin E Kentucky 4.27 +8 
V. Bognot Morehead 4.27 +8 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 4.27 +8 
A. Stamper Murray St. 4.33 +10 
M. Parsons J'ville St 4.33 +10 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 4.37 +11 
A. Geer Tenn. Tech 4.37 +11 
S. Sullivan Belmont 4.37 +11 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Albrecht J'ville St 4.83 -2 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 4.83 -2 
M. Parsons J'ville St 4.92 -1 
S. Levin E Kentucky 5.00 E 
A. Stair SIUE 5.08 +1 
D. Howson Murray St. 5.08 +1 
H. Sublett Morehead 5.08 +1 
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 5.17 +2 
A. Stamper Murray St. 5.17 +2 
M. Sisto J'ville St 5.17 +2 
M. Heath Belmont 5.25 +3 
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 5.25 +3 
R. Welker E Kentucky 5.25 +3 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 5.25 +3 
K. Rice Morehead 5.33 +4 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 5.33 +4 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 5.33 +4 
A. Magnusson Morehead 5.33 +4 
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 5.33 +4 
A. Geer Tenn. Tech 5.42 +5 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 5.42 +5 
V. Bognot Morehead 5.42 +5 

Eagles 
A. Albrecht J'ville St 1

Birdies 
D. Howson Murray St. 13
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 8
A. Magnusson Morehead 7
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 7
L. Scholin Morehead 7
K. Rice Morehead 7
S. Trimble Murray St. 7
A. Albrecht J'ville St 7
S. Levin E Kentucky 6
A. Stamper Murray St. 6
A. Boswoth Aust. Peay 6
R. Welker E Kentucky 6
A. Geer Tenn. Tech 6
E. Simmons E Kentucky 6
H. Sublett Morehead 6
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 5
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 5
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 5
M. Parsons J'ville St 5
A. Stair SIUE 5
E. Banovic E Illinois 4
S. Sullivan Belmont 4

Pars 
V. Bognot Morehead 40
T. Mumford Aust. Peay 37
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 36
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 36
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 35
S. Levin E Kentucky 34
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 33
M. Sisto J'ville St 33
L. Triplett Tenn. Tech 32
D. Howson Murray St. 32
A. Albrecht J'ville St 31
M. Parsons J'ville St 31
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 31
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 31
M. Heath Belmont 30
L. Scholin Morehead 30
A. Stair SIUE 29
E. Simmons E Kentucky 29
B. White SIUE 29
A. Magnusson Morehead 29
S. Hillier Murray St. 29
S. Trimble Murray St. 29
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2014 OVC Women 80.72 50

2 2014 OVC Women 81.60 50

3 2014 OVC Women 82.12 49

 

Total Average Scores
2014 OVC Women 81.48 149

 

Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals: 2014 OVC Women
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 512     2 17 24 6   

2 4 347     6 28 10 5   

3 4 320     4 32 9 3 1 

4 4 326     4 33 9 3   

5 3 137     4 33 9 2 1 

6 4 408       21 21 4 3 

7 5 537     2 19 24 4   

8 4 375     2 29 15 3   

9 3 157     5 19 18 6 1 

10 4 357     2 33 10 4   

11 4 345     7 19 16 5 2 

12 5 498     5 25 15 3 1 

13 3 163     2 18 17 8 4 

14 4 369     1 14 20 10 4 

15 4 326     3 34 9 3   

16 4 385     3 13 18 13 2 

17 5 483     5 20 15 7 2 

18 3 158     4 12 24 5 4 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +1.06 

16 4 385 +0.96 

13 3 163 +0.92 

18 3 158 +0.88 

6 4 408 +0.80 

1 5 512 +0.69 

17 5 483 +0.69 

7 5 537 +0.61 

9 3 157 +0.57 

11 4 345 +0.51 

8 4 375 +0.39 

12 5 498 +0.39 

3 4 320 +0.33 

10 4 357 +0.33 

2 4 347 +0.29 

15 4 326 +0.24 

5 3 137 +0.24 

4 4 326 +0.22 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2014, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2014 Ohio Valley Conference Women's Championship
Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals

Muscle Shoals, AL
2014 OVC Women 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 408 +0.76 

18 3 158 +0.68 

1 5 512 +0.66 

9 3 157 +0.64 

13 3 163 +0.60 

15 4 326 +0.58 

12 5 498 +0.56 

11 4 345 +0.56 

4 4 326 +0.48 

8 4 375 +0.48 

10 4 357 +0.48 

16 4 385 +0.46 

17 5 483 +0.44 

14 4 369 +0.40 

7 5 537 +0.34 

2 4 347 +0.24 

3 4 320 +0.22 

5 3 137 +0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 163 +1.42 

6 4 408 +0.94 

17 5 483 +0.76 

14 4 369 +0.76 

7 5 537 +0.66 

12 5 498 +0.58 

2 4 347 +0.56 

11 4 345 +0.56 

9 3 157 +0.54 

1 5 512 +0.44 

15 4 326 +0.42 

16 4 385 +0.38 

8 4 375 +0.34 

18 3 158 +0.32 

3 4 320 +0.28 

5 3 137 +0.22 

10 4 357 +0.22 

4 4 326 +0.20 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 369 +1.06 

16 4 385 +0.96 

13 3 163 +0.92 

18 3 158 +0.88 

6 4 408 +0.80 

1 5 512 +0.69 

17 5 483 +0.69 

7 5 537 +0.61 

9 3 157 +0.57 

11 4 345 +0.51 

8 4 375 +0.39 

12 5 498 +0.39 

3 4 320 +0.33 

10 4 357 +0.33 

2 4 347 +0.29 

15 4 326 +0.24 

5 3 137 +0.24 

4 4 326 +0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 512     13 55 65 13 3 

2 4 347     15 79 42 12 1 

3 4 320     20 87 28 11 3 

4 4 326     13 91 33 11 1 

5 3 137     15 98 28 7 1 

6 4 408     3 60 57 20 9 

7 5 537     11 67 53 16 2 

8 4 375     8 81 53 6 1 

9 3 157     10 71 46 18 4 

10 4 357     5 104 29 9 2 

11 4 345     17 62 49 16 5 

12 5 498   1 9 71 53 11 4 

13 3 163     8 62 38 24 17 

14 4 369     3 72 46 18 10 

15 4 326     13 92 27 10 7 

16 4 385     6 72 52 16 3 

17 5 483     15 66 42 18 8 

18 3 158     12 59 61 9 8 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=4703&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

